



## **ATTENTION PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PROVIDERS PROCEDURE CODES PAYABLE TO OPTOMETRISTS**

Programming logic related to procedure codes payable to optometrists has been updated effective for dates January 1, 2010, forward. Claims that previously denied with errors 210, "PROVIDER NOT CERTIFIED FOR THIS PROCEDURE," 298, "INVALID PROCEDURE CODE FOR DATE OF SERVICE," and 299, "PROC/DRUG NOT COVERED BY MEDICAID," will be systematically adjusted and will appear on the RA of September 13, 2011. No action is required by providers.